Data Book Supplement
EMC
Components
D Core Chokes
B82734
2 11.97 Siemens Matsushita Components
/h
om

73
4-
e
Outline drawing and pin configuration
vertical version horizontal version
For further details refer to data book “EMC Components” 1996, page 179.
Technical data
Rated voltage VR 250 Vac/250 Vdc
Test voltage VP 1500 Vac, 2 s (line/line)
Rated current IR Referred to 50 Hz and 40 °C ambient temperature
Inductance tolerance – 30/+ 50 %
Weight Approx. 30 g
Characteristics and ordering codes
IR LR LStray, typ Rtyp Ordering code
A mH µH mΩ vertical version horizontal version
1,3 47 250 560 B82734-R2132-A30 B82734-W2132-A30
1,4 39 210 460 B82734-R2142-A30 B82734-W2142-A30
1,7 27 140 320 B82734-R2172-A30 B82734-W2172-A30
2,3 15 80 185 B82734-R2232-A30 B82734-W2232-A30
2,6 10 53 130 B82734-R2262-A30 B82734-W2262-A30
3,2 6,8 35 85 B82734-R2322-A30 B82734-W2322-A30
4,6 3,3 17 46 B82734-R2462-A30 B82734-W2462-A30
B82734
4 11.97 Siemens Matsushita Components
/h
om